
Message

From: Evans, Carys (Office of the First Minister) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DBBEE30FD8EA42C8B830FA0FA2FD6C49-EVANS, CARY]

Sent: 11/09/2020 9:15:03 AM
To: PS FirstMinister [ps.firstminister@gov.wales]; Clifford, Desmond (OFM - Director General)

[desmond.clifford@gov.wales]; Goodall, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive)
[andrew.goodall@gov.wales]; Burke, Tracey (EPS - Director General) [tracey.burke@gov.wales]; Lesley Griffiths
(Ministerial) [lesley.griffiths@gov.wales]; Vaughan Gething (Ministerial) vaughan.gething@gov.wailes]; Julie Morgan
(Ministerial) [julie.morgan@gov.wales]; Eluned Morgan (Ministerial) [eluned.morgan@gov.wales]; Dafydd Elis-
Thomas (Ministerial) [dafydd.elis-thomas@gov.wales]; Ken Skates (Ministerial) [ken.skates@gov.wales]; Lee Waters
(Ministerial) [lee.waters@gov.wales]; Julie James (Ministerial) [julie james@gov.wales]; Hannah Blythyn (Ministerial)
[hannah.blythyn@gov.wales]; Rebecca Evans (Ministerial) [rebecca.evans@gov.wales]; Jeremy Miles (Ministerial)
[jeremy.miles@gov.wales]; Kirsty Williams (Ministerial) [kirsty.willlams@gov.wales]; Jane Hutt (Ministerial)
[jane.hutt@gov.wales]; Slade, Andrew (ESNR - Director General) fandrew.slade@gov.wales]; Morgan, Shan (PSG -

Permanent Secretary's Office) [shan.morgan@gov.wales]; Brindley, Madeleine (OFM - Special Adviser),
[madeleine.brindley@gov.wales]; Jenkins, Clare (OFM - Special Adviser) [clare.jenkins010@gov.walesi NR

NR DFM - Special Adviser NR 1@gov.wales]; Griffiths, Paul (OFM - Special Adviser)
(paulgriffiths003@gov.wales]; Faye, Sara (OFM - Special Adviser) [sara.faye@gov.wales]; Edmunds, Kate (OFM -

Special Adviser) [kate.edmunds003@gov.wales]; Butler, Daniel (OFM - Special Adviser)
[daniel.butler002@gov.wales]; Theaker, Mitchell (OFM - Special Adviser) [mitchell.theaker@gov.wales]; Woodward,
Tom (OFM - Special Adviser) [tom.woodward@gov.wales]; Butler, lan (OFM - Special Adviser)
{ian.butler001@gov.wales]; Williams, Gareth (OFM - Special Adviser) [gareth.williams32@gov.wales]; Johnson,
Andrew (OFM - Special Adviser) [andrew.johnson@gov.wales]; Whiteley, William (OFM - Cabinet Division)
[william.whiteley@gov.wales]; Mason, Toby (OFM - Communications) toby.mason@gov.wales]; Bevan, Alex (OFM -

Special Adviser) [alex.bevan@gov.wales]; Runeckles, Jane (OFM - Special Adviser) [jane.runeckles@gov.wales]
cc: DS FirstMinister (OFMCO) [ds.firstminister@gov.wales]; PS Minister Economy & Transport [psmet@gov.wales]; PS

Minister Education [psme@gov.wales]; PS Minister Environment Energy and Rural Affairs [psmeera@gov.wales]; PS
Minister Finance & Trefnydd [psmft@gov.wales]; PS Minister Health & Social Services [psmhss@gov.wales]; PS
Minister Housing & Local Government [psmhig@gov.wales]; PS Minister Int Relation & WelshLanguage
[psmirwl@gov.wales]; PS Counsel General & Minister for European Transition [ps.counselgeneral@gov.wales]; PS
Deputy Minister & Chief Whip [psdmcw@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Culture, Sport & Tourism
[psdmcst@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Economy & Transport [osdmet@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Health &
Social Services [psdmhss@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Housing & Local Gov [psdmhlg@gov.wales]; PS Permanent
Secretary [ps.permanentsecretary@gov.wales]

Subject: RE: Official sensitive: Ministerial call 10 September - update on announcements today

In yesterday's Ministerial call the First Minister said that urgent decisions would be needed during the
day to respond to the deteriorating position in Wales (and the wider UK), and that Ministers would be
updated.

To confirm that the decisions which will be announced by the FM in his press conference today, to
come into effect on Monday, are as follows.

Meetings indoors

we will introduce a limit of 6 people on numbers meeting indoors, and those 6 people must be
from the 4 household bubble currently permitted

there will be no change to the rules on meeting outdoors ie permitted for groups of up to 30
exemption for a single household with more than 6 members
this will apply in all indoor settings, including private homes and pubs etc
children under 11 will be exempt.

Face coverings
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